
HON'BLE NATIONAL GREEN TRIBUNAL  

CENTRAL ZONAL BENCH  

In  

OA 31/2023 

 

Dharmendra Singh Gond 

Vs  

State of Madhya Pradesh and ors 

 

 

 

Verification Report by Principal Secretary, GST 

Department, MP dated 25.08.2023 in compliance 

to order dated 25.07.2023 



GOVT OF MADHYA PRADESH 
COMMERCIAL TAX DEPARTMENT 

MANTRALAYA, VALLABH BHAWAN, BHOPAL-462004 

NO./2186/1502315/2023/1/V 	 BHOPAL DATE 25/08/2023 
To, 

Hon'ble Registrar 
National Green Tribunal 
Central Zonal Bench 
III Floor, State Information Commision 
Building, Arera Hills, 
Bhopal-462011 

Sub:—

Ree— 

Verification of purchase invoices of M/S SCONS INFRASTRUCTURE 
PVT LTD. 

Letter No. NGT-CZB/Jud./2023/80 Dated 28.07.2023 

As per the order dated 25 July 2023 of Hon'ble Tribunal in original 
application No. 31/2023(CZ), the purchase invoices of MIS SCONS 
INFRASTRUCTURE PVT LTD GSTIN-23AB1CS3286L1ZX have been verified by the 
Commercial Tax Department. The verification report is hereby submitted for the kind 
persual of the Hon'ble tribunal. Out of total 62 invoices, 52 invoices are fully verified and 
9 invoices are verified with veriation in invoice dates. Copy of 1 invoice has not been 
provided to CTD and the date of the invoice is future date so that invoice has not been 
verified. 

(R.P.S RIVASTAVA) 
DEPUTY SECRETARY 

GOVT OF MADHYA PRADESH 
COMMERCIAL TAX 

DEPARTMENT 
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LIST OF INVOICES 

S NO Date Inv-NO. Party Name Supplier GSTIN lurisdict 

ion 

DIVISION REMARK 

1 06-12-2023 PRADEEP STONE CRUSHER 231311PS82401.1ZT $ Satna Division Invoice not enclosed 

2 31-12-2023 458 SHRI GOVIND STONE CRUSHER 23AHRY354884125 C Salta Division Invoice Date & Invoice number in original invoice and as per BOWER 

Portal(GSTR 2A) is -688/12-01-23 where as per given list -458/31-12-23 

.There is a Mismatch in Invoice Date & Invoice number. 

3 15-01-2023 693 SHRI GOVIND STONE CRUSHER 23AHFPY3548M1ZS C Satna Division Invoice Date in original invoice and as per BOWER Portal(GSTR 2A) is - 

693/20-01-23 where as per given list -693/15-01-23 .There is a Mismatch in 

Invoice Date. 

4 16-01 2023 265 BHAGYA SHREE ENTERPRISES 09AJAPT3732H1Z4 Other State Invoice verified From BOWED Portal(GSTR 2A) and original invoice 

5 

6 

20-012023 100 MAMA lAXMI STONE CRUSHER 23A02PY9179R121. C Satna Division Invoice verified From BOWED Portal(GSTR 2A) and original invoice 

27-01 2023 351 PRADEEP STONE CRUSHER 23131iP5824011ZT S Satna Division Invoice verified From BOWER Portal(GSTR 2A) and original invoice 

31-01-2023 139/165 PA WAN STONE CRUSHER 23BNWPP4775P1ZT S Satna Division Invoice verified From BOWER Portal(GSTR 2A) and original invoice.(total 8 

Invoices ) 

8 31-01-2023 699 SHRI GOVIND STONE CRUSHER 23AHFPY3548M17.5 C Satna Division Invoice Date in original invoice and as per BOWER Portal(GSTR 2A) is - 

699/05-02-23 	where as per given list -699/31-01-23 .There is a Mismatch in 

Invoice Date. 

9 05 02 2023 101 MAHA LAXMI STONE CRUSHER 23AGZPY9179R121_ C Satna Division Invoice verified From BOWER Portal(GSTR 2A) and original invoice 

10 15-02-2023 702 SHRI GOVIND STONE CRUSHER 23AHFPY3548M125 C Satna Division Invoice Date in original invoice and as per BOWED Portal(GSTR 2A) is - 

702/13-02-23 where as per given list -702/15-02-23 -There is a Mismatch in 

Invoice Date. 

11 15-02-2023 1073 MM VINDHAVASHNI STONE 

CRUSHER 

23A8KFN17365D1Z8 C Gwalior 

Division - 1 

Invoice verified From BOWER Portal(GSTR 2A) and original invoice 

2 16-02-2023 105 MAMA LAXWII STONE CRUSHER 23AG2PY9179R1a Satna Division Invoiceverified From BOWED Portal(GSTR 2A) and original invoice 

13 20-02-2023 335 BHAGYA SHREE ENTERPRISES 09AJAPT3732H1Z4 Other State Invoice verified From BOWER Portal(GSTR 2A) and original invoice 

14 28-022023 346 BHAGYA SHREE ENTERPRISES 09AJAPT3732H1Z4 Other State Invoice verified From BOWED Portal(GS1R 2A) and original invoice 

5 28-02-2023 168/246 PAWAN STONE CRUSHER 23FINWPP477513121 S Swim Division Invoice verified From BOWED Portal(GSTR 2A) and original invoice(total 20 

Invoices) 



6 28-02-2023 706 511RI GOVIND STONE CRUSHER 2 AHFPY3548541Z5 C Satna Division Invoice Date in original invoice and as per BOWER Portal(GSTR 2A) is - 
706/02-03-23 	where as per given list -706/28-02-23 	.There is a Mismatch 
in Invoice Date. 

17 28-02-2023 1105 MAA VINDHAVASHNI STONE 
CRUSHER 

234BKFM73650128 C Owalior Invoice verified From BOWER Portal(GSTR 24) and original invoice 

1.8 Division - 02-03-2023250 PAWAN STONE CRUSHER 23BNYVPP4775P1ZT S Satna Division Invoice verified From BOWER Portal(GSTR 2A) and original invoice 

9 02-03-2023 121 MAHA 1.48 	I STONE CRUSHER 23AGZPY9179R12L C Satna Division Invoice verified From BOWER PoaRCflg 2A) and original invoice 

20 01-03-2023 257 PAWAN STONE CRUSHER 23BNWPP4775P1ZT S Satna Division Invoice verified From BOWER Portal(GSTR 24) and original invoice 

2 -03 2023 357 BHAGYA St IREE ENTERPRISES 094JAPT3732H174 Other State Invoice verified From BOWES Portal(GSTR 2A) and original invoice 

2 5-03-2023 710 SHRI GOVIND STONE CRUSHER 23AHEPY3548M125 C Satna Division Invoice Date in original invoice and as per ROWER Portal(GSTR 24)15 - 

710/16-03-23 where as per given list -710/15-03-23 .There is a Mismatch in 
Invoice Date. 

23 16-03-2023 124 MAHA LAXMI STONE CRUSHER 23A6ZPY9179R121. C Satna Division Invoice verified From BOWEB Portal(GSTR 2A) and original invoice 

24 19-03-2023 289 PAWAN STONE CRUSHER 23BNWPP4775p1ZT 5 Satna Division Invoice verified From BOWEB Portal(GSTR 2A) and original invoice 

25 9-03-2023 4 DIVYA STONE CRUSHER 23AXMPD1094.1221-1 S Satna Division Invoice verified From BOWER Portal(GSTR 24) and original invoice 

26 22-03-2023 294 PAWAN STONE CRUSHER 2313NWPP4775P1ZT S Satna Division Invoice verified From BOWEB Pm-MI(65TR 2A) and original invoice 
27 23-03-2023 296 PAWAN STONE CRUSHER 23BNWPP4775P1ZT S Satna Division Invoice verified From BOWER Portal(GSTR 2A) and original invoice 

28 24-03-2023298 PAWAN STONE CRUSHER 23BNVVPP4775P1ZT S Satna Division Invoice verified From BOWER Po 	al(GSTR 24) and original invoice 
29 24-03-2023 2 SOHGAURA STONE CM SUR 23Af IPT6034Q2ZU C Satna Division Invoice verified From BOWER PortalrESTR 24) and original invoice 

30 24-03-2023360 BHAGYA SHREE ENTERPRISES 09A3AP13732H1Z4 Other State Invoice verified From ROWED Portal(GSTR 24) and original invoice 

31 25-03-202 27 AMY STONE CRUSHER 23AQDPT2677F12R C Satna Division Invoice Date in original invoke and as per BOWER Portal(GSTR 24) is -27/23- 

03-23 where as per given list —27/25-03-23 .There is a Mismatch in Invoice 
Date. 

32 25-03-2023 302 PAWAN STONE CRUSHER 238NWPP4775P1ZT S Satna Division Invoice verified From ROWER Portal(GSTR 2A) and original invoice 

33 28-03-2023 307 PAWAN STONE CRUSHER 2313NWPP4775P12T S Satna Division Invoice verified from BOWER Portal(GSTR 24) and original invoice 

34 29-03-2023 312 PAWAN STONE CRUSHER 23BNWPP4775P1ZT S Sarno Division Invoice verified I rom BOWER Portal(GSIR 24) and original invoice 



1 03-202330 MAHA LAXMI STON1 CRUSHER 21AG7PY9179R1a. Satna Divjson invon everhed From BOWER Portal(GSTR 2A) and original invoice 

31-03-2023 712 SHRI GOVIND STONE CRUSHER 2341-IFPY3S4SM1ZS Satna Division Invoice verified From BOWER Portal(GSTR 2A) and original invoice 

01-04 2023 5 DIVYA STONE CRUSHER 23AXMP01094127H Satna Division Invoice verified From BOWER Portal(GSTR 2A) and original invoice 

38 Ols 04 2023 8 PAWAN STONE CRUSHER 238NWP114775P12T Satna Division Invoice verified From ROWER Portal(GSTR 2A) and original invoice 

09-04-39 	2023 13 PAWAN STONE CRUSHER 238NWPP4775P17T Satna Division Invoice verified From BOWER Portal(GSTR 2A) and original invoice 

40 01-04-2023 15 PAWAN STONE CRUSHER 23BNWPP4775P1ZT 5 Satna Division Invoice verified From BOWER Portal(GSTR 2A) and original invoice 

41 11 04 2023 17 PAWAN STONE CRUSHER 23BNWPP4775P1ZT Satna Division Invoice verified From BOWER Portal(GSTR 2A) and original invoice 

15-04-2023 7 SHRI GOVIND STONE CRUSHER 23AHFPY3548M1ZS C Satna Division Invoice Date in original invoice and as per BOWER Portal(GSTR 2A) is 7/113- 
04-23 	where as per given list —7/15-04-23 	.There is a Mismatch in Invoice 

Date. 

43 15-04-2023 6 DIVYA STONE CRUSHER 23AXN1PD109412211 5 Satna Division Invoice verified From ROWER Portal(GSTR 2A) and original invoice 

44 15-04-2023 30 AMY STONE CRUSHER 23AQOP12577E1ZR C Satna Division Invoice verified From BOWER Portal(GSTR 2A) and original invoice 

16-04-2023 24 PAWAN STONE CRUSHER 23BN 	PP4775P12T S Satna Division Invoice verified From BOWER Portal(GSTR 2A) and original invoice 

17-04-2023 6 MAHA LAX MI STONE CRUSHER 23A62PY9179R1a C Satna Division Invoice verified From BOWER Portal(GSTR 2A) and original invoice 

47 19-04-2023 29 PAWAN STONE CRUSHER 23BNWPP4775P1ZT S Satna Division Invoice verified From BOWER Portal(GSTR 2A) and original invoice 

48 21-04-2021 30 PAWAN STONE CRUSHER 23BNWPP4775P12T Satna Division Invoice verified From BOWER Portal(GSTR 2A) and original invoice 

49 24-04-2023 35 PAWAN STONE CRUSHER 23BNWPP477SP1ZT S Satna Division Invoice verified From BOWER Portal(GSTR 2A) and original invoice 

24-04 2023 36 PAWAN STONE CRUSHER 23BNWPP4775P12T S Satna Division Invoice verified From BOWER Portal(GSTR 2A) and original invoice 

51 25-04-2023 38 PAWAN STONE CRUSHER 23BNWPP4775P1ZT S Satna Division Invoice verified From BOWER Portal(GSTR 2A) and original invoice 

25.04-2023 39 PAWAN STONE CRUSHER 23BNWPP4775P1ZT S Santa Division Invoice verified From BOWER Portal(GSTR 2A) and original invoice 

25-04.2023 40 PAWAN STONE CRUSHER 236NWPP4775P1ZT Satna Division Invoice verified From BOWER Portal(GSTR 2A) and original invoice 

54 25-04-2023 7 DIVYA STONE CRUSHER 23AXMP01094.122H Satna Division Invoice verified From ROWER Portal(GSTR 2A) and original invoice 

55 26-04-2023 43 PAWAN STONE CRUSHER 238NWPP4775P12T S Satna Division Invoice verified From BOWER Pc 	l(GSTR 2A) and original invoice 



MARA LAXMI STONE CRUSHER ] 

Satna Division 

Satna Division Invoice verified From BOWEE Portal(GSTR 2A) and original invoice 

Satna Division Invoice Date in origina invoice an as per 

05-23 where as per given list —14/30-04-23 
	.There is a Mismatch in 

Invoice Date. 

Invoice verified From BOWER Portal(GSTR 2A) and original invoice 

Satna Division nvoice verified From BOWER Portal(GSTR 2A) and original invoice 

Invoice verified From BOWER Portal(GSTR 2A) and original invoice 

Invoice verified From ROWER Portal(GSTR 2A) and original invoice 

56 

57 

58 

5 

60 

61 

62 

SHRI GOVIND STONE CRUSHER 

23A62PY9179R1ZL 

2313058240L1ZT 

23A0DPT2677F1ZR 

23AFIPT6034Q2ZU 

23AXMPD1094.12ZH 

23AGZPY9179R1ZL 

23AHFPY3548M125 

Satna Division 

Satna Division 

Satna Division 

341V-if 

thr‘lehi, 

14 30-04-2023 

11 05-2023 

13-05-2023 

15-05-2023 

SOFIGAURA STONE CRESUR 

DIVYA STONE CRUSHER 

nvoice verified From BOWER Portal(GSTR 2A) and original invoice 

06-05-2023 

02-05-2023 

05-05-2023 

AJAY STONE CRUSHER 

MAHA LAXMI STONE CRUSHER 

PRADEEP STONE CRUSHER 
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